
2026 Tufts University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), Brody (3-3), Oliva (3-4), Colangelo (1-1), Hersh (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Murphy, Paige .500 4-4 16 2 8 2 0 0 3 10 .625 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 6 13 4 .826
19 Horita, Lauryn .500 4-4 14 3 7 1 0 1 6 11 .786 1 1 1 0 .563 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
8 Leimbach, Haley .471 4-4 17 9 8 3 0 1 3 14 .824 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 24 2 0 1.000
17 Perucci, Kaitlyn .273 4-4 11 4 3 0 0 1 4 6 .545 5 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 7 0 1 .875
23 Oliva, Heaven .250 4-4 12 2 3 1 0 1 8 7 .583 2 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 14 4 1 .947
15 Malin, Ella .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
27 Kawabe, Cat .182 4-4 11 4 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 3 0 0 0 .357 0 0 1-1 13 8 0 1.000
12 Sewell, Madi .143 3-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Hurst, Taylor .143 4-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 O'Connor, Fallon .125 3-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
22 Seibel, Mack 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Perri, Amelia 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Hersh, Erin .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
14 Wingate, Emma .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 McHugh, Ella .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
3 Sturgill, Kenzie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 4-4 121 32 38 9 0 4 30 59 .488 19 1 14 0 .408 1 1 6-6 84 31 7 .943
Opponents .255 4-4 110 20 28 5 2 3 19 46 .418 19 3 17 0 .376 1 3 4-5 80 26 8 .930

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Colangelo, Francesca 2.80 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 1 10.0 6 4 4 9 8 2 1 0 .167 0 0 0 0 1
7 Kanouse, Avery 4.00 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 5 4 5 5 1 0 2 .321 2 1 0 1 2
25 Brody, Sarah 5.09 1-0 3 1 1 0-0 0 11.0 13 11 8 5 4 2 1 1 .283 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.00 3-1 9 4 1 0 1 28.0 28 20 16 19 17 5 2 3 .255 3 3 0 1 3
Opponents 7.09 1-3 8 4 2 0 0 26.2 38 32 27 19 14 9 0 4 .314 0 1 0 1 1



2026 Tufts University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Leimbach, Haley 26 24 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kawabe, Cat 21 13 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Horita, Lauryn 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hersh, Erin 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Malin, Ella 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wingate, Emma 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brody, Sarah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Kanouse, Avery 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 Oliva, Heaven 19 14 4 1 .947 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Perucci, Kaitlyn 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 O'Connor, Fallon 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Murphy, Paige 23 6 13 4 .826 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 McHugh, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sewell, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Colangelo, Francesca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Hurst, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Seibel, Mack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Perri, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sturgill, Kenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 122 84 31 7 .943 2 8 2 .800 0 0
Opponents 114 80 26 8 .930 0 12 0 1.000 0 0


